current Assets Held for Sales. The Company has subsequently reclassified the investment in iCar

Asia as investment in associate retrospectively in accordance to MFRS 128 Investments in

Associates and Joint Ventures, at the lower of:

REV ASIA BERHAD
 (Company No. 916943-W)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

__________________________________________________________________________________

INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2016

 - 8 -

A9 – Segmental Information (Continued)

(d) Online Classifieds (Continued)

(a) its carrying amount before the investment in iCar Asia was classified as held for sale,

adjusted for any share of results and impact on dilution that would have been recognised had

the investment in iCar Asia not been classified as held for sale, and

(b) its recoverable amount at the date of the subsequent decision not to sell.

Arising thereto, the financial statements for the periods since classification as held for sale have

been amended accordingly.

Group

As previously

reported

RM’000

Prior year

adjustments

RM’000

As

restated

RM’000

As at December 2014

Statements of Financial Position

Investment in an associate - 35,367 35,367

Non-current asset held for sale 23,931 (23,931) -

Statements of Comprehensive Income

Loss for the year attributable to ordinary

equity holders of the Company

(2,598)

11,430

8,832

Statements of Changes In Equity

Exchange translation reserve (1,215) 6 (1,209)

Retained earnings 13,770 11,430 25,200

The aforesaid adjustments do not have any effect on the Company’s financial statements for the

financial year ended 31 December 2014.

Group

As previously

reported

RM’000

Prior period

adjustments

RM’000

As

restated

RM’000

As at March 2015

Statements of Financial Position

Investment in an associate - 32,805 32,805

Non-current asset held for sale 23,931 (23,931) -

Statements of Comprehensive Income

Loss for the period attributable to ordinary

equity holders of the Company

(164)

(2,136)

(2,300)

Statements of Changes In Equity

Exchange translation reserve (1,218) (420) (1,638)

Retained earnings 13,606 9,294 22,900

The aforesaid adjustments do not have any effect on the Company’s financial statements for the

financial period ended 31 March 2015.

On 15 October 2015, the authority for the Proposed Disposal approved by the Company’s

shareholders on 15 October 2014 has expired.

REV ASIA BERHAD
 (Company No. 916943-W)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

__________________________________________________________________________________

INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2016

 - 9 -

A9 – Segmental Information (Continued)

 INDIVIDUAL QUARTER  CUMULATIVE QUARTERS